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UNITED STATES

NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION
REGION IV

1600 EAST LAMAR BLVD
ARLINGTON, TEXAS 76011-4125

May 6, 2011

Brian J. O’'Grady, Vice President-Nuclear
and Chief Nuclear Officer

Nebraska Public Power — Cooper

Nuclear Station

72676 648A Avenue

Brownville, NE 68321

Subject: SUMMARY OF MEETING WITH NEBRASKA PUBLIC POWER DISTRICT
Dear Mr. O’'Grady:

This refers to the public meeting conducted at the NRC Region [V in Arlington, Texas on April
27, 2011, between the NRC and your staff. The participants discussed the significance, cause,
and corrective action associated with an apparent violation with low-to-moderate safety
significance (White).

The attendance list is enclosed with this summary, alsc a copy of the Cooper Nuclear Station
presentation slides.

In accordance with 10 CFR 2.390 of the NRC'’s “Rules of Practice,” a copy of this letter and its
enclosure will be available electronically for public inspection in the NRC Public Document
Room or from the Publicly Available Records (PARS) component of NRC’s document system
(ADAMS). ADAMS is accessible from the NRC Webb site at http://www.nrc.gov/reading-
rm/adams.htm! (the public Electronic Reading Room).

Should you have any questions concerning this matter, we will be pleased to discuss them with

\YZa 181

yuu.
Sincerely,
Neil O’'Keef

Chief, Engineering Branch 2
Division of Reactor Safety

Docket: 50-298
License: DPR-46

Enclosures: as stated
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cC! Distribution via ListServ for CNS

Electronic distribution by RIV:

NRC Attendees

Regional Administrator (Elmo.Collins@nrc.gov )
Deputy Regional Administrator (Art.Howell@nrc.gov )
DRP Director (Kriss. Kennedv@nrc.gov )

DRP Deputy Director (Troy Prueti@nrc.gov )

DRS Director (Anton.Vegel@nrc.gov )

DRS Deputy Director Tom.Blount@nrc.qov

Senior Resident Inspector (Jeffrey. Josev@nrc.gov )
Resident Inspector (Michael.Chambers@nrc.gov )
Branch Chief, DRP/C (Vincent. Gaddy@nrc.gov)
Senior Project Engineer, DRP/C (Bob.Hagar@nrc.gov )
Project Engineer, DRP/C (Rayomand.Kumana@nrc.gov )
CNS Administrative Assistant (Amy.Elam@nrc.gov )
Public Affairs Officer (Victor. Dricks@nrc.gov)

Public Affairs Officer (Lara.Uselding@nrc.gov )
Project Manager {Lynnea Wilkins@nrc.gov)

Branch Chief, DRS/TSB (Michael.Hav@nrc.gov )
RITS Coordinator (Marisa.Herrera@nrc.gov )
Regional Counsel (Karla Fuller@nrc.gov )
Congressional Affairs Officer (Jenny. Well@nrc.gov )
OEMail Resource

RIVIETA:OEDO (Stephanie Bush-Goddard@nrc.gov )
DRS/TSB STA (Dale.Powers@nrc.gov )
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